
BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA DAILY SIGNING AGENDA (PROPOSED ORDERS)

Date: Thursday, March 19, 2026

Case Number  CD2022-002807 Order Type  Dismissal Order RSO  TUL

Parties RIMROCK RESOURCE PARTNERS LLC 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Increased well density

1st Legal Loc./County S15 T3N R4W / Garvin

Order Title ORDER DISMISSING CASE

Case Number  CD2024-003802 Order Type  Motion RSO  OKC

Parties CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Location Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S33 T1S R3W / Carter

Order Title ORDER OF THE COMMISSION ON 
MOTION SET CASE FOR PROTESTED 
HEARING AND/OR MAKE A 
STATEMENT WHEN CASE IS 
REOPENED

Case Number  CD2024-003942 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY 
LP (Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Multi-unit horizontal well

1st Legal Loc./County S16 T15N R8W / Kingfisher

Order Title ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

Case Number  CD2024-003943 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY 
LP (Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Location Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S16 T15N R8W / Kingfisher

Order Title ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

Case Number  CD2025-000615 Order Type  Motion RSO  TUL

Parties NADEL AND GUSSMAN LLC (Applicant) | 
AZZURRO ENERGY LLC (Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Location Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S25 T15N R17W / Custer

Order Title ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR 
EXTENSION OF TIME
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Case Number  CD2025-000640 Order Type  Motion RSO  TUL

Parties PRIME NGL LLC (Applicant) | FREEDOM 
OPERATING COMPANY LLC (Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Prior Order/Permit - 
Reinstate/Suspend/Terminate/Vacate

1st Legal Loc./County S21 T15N R5E / Lincoln

Order Title ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
GRANTING MOTION TO REOPEN

Case Number  CD2025-003118 Order Type  Interim RSO  TUL

Parties SANGUINE GAS EXPLORATION LLC 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Location Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S7 T14N R22W / Roger Mills

Order Title INTERIM ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
HORIZONTAL WELL LOCATION 
EXCEPTION

Case Number  CD2025-003119 Order Type  Interim RSO  TUL

Parties SANGUINE GAS EXPLORATION LLC 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Location Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S7 T14N R22W / Roger Mills

Order Title INTERIM ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
HORIZONTAL WELL LOCATION 
EXCEPTION

Case Number  CD2025-003485 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties MIDCON ENERGY DEVELOPMENT LLC 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Change of operator

1st Legal Loc./County S14 T14N R8W / Canadian

Order Title ORDER PERMITTING CHANGE OF 
OPERATOR

Case Number  CD2025-003486 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties MIDCON ENERGY DEVELOPMENT LLC 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Change of operator

1st Legal Loc./County S23 T14N R8W / Canadian

Order Title ORDER PERMITTING CHANGE OF 
OPERATOR

Case Number  CD2025-003487 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties MIDCON ENERGY DEVELOPMENT LLC 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Change of operator

1st Legal Loc./County S26 T14N R8W / Canadian

Order Title ORDER PERMITTING CHANGE OF 
OPERATOR
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Case Number  CD2025-003559 Order Type  Interim RSO  OKC

Parties THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES 
LLC (Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Location Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S18 T11N R11W / Caddo

Order Title INTERIM ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
HORIZONTAL WELL LOCATION 
EXCEPTION

Case Number  CD2025-003669 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties MIDCON ENERGY DEVELOPMENT LLC 
(Applicant) | MIDCON ENERGY PDP LLC 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Change of operator

1st Legal Loc./County S4 T14N R8W / Canadian

Order Title ORDER PERMITTING CHANGE OF 
OPERATOR

Case Number  CD2025-003673 Order Type  Final RSO  TUL

Parties COTERRA ENERGY OPERATING CO 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Prior Order/Permit - Clarify/Confirm/Determine

1st Legal Loc./County S7 T8N R10W / Caddo

Order Title FINAL ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

Case Number  CD2025-004075 Order Type  Interim RSO  OKC

Parties CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Multi-unit horizontal well

1st Legal Loc./County S22 T7N R5W / Grady

Order Title INTERIM ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

Case Number  CD2025-004196 Order Type  Interim RSO  OKC

Parties MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Multi-unit horizontal well

1st Legal Loc./County S8 T13N R22W / Roger Mills

Order Title INTERIM ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

Case Number  CD2025-004207 Order Type  Final RSO  TUL

Parties AGUILA OPERATING COMPANY LLC 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Pooling

1st Legal Loc./County S25 T8S R1E / Love

Order Title FINAL ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

Case Number  CD2026-000172 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties CITIZEN ENERGY VENTURES LLC 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Drilling and Spacing Unit

1st Legal Loc./County S12 T15N R23W / Roger Mills

Order Title ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
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Case Number  CD2026-000246 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND 
PRODUCTION LLC (Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Rule - Waiver or Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S8 T15N R23W / Roger Mills

Order Title ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

Case Number  CD2026-000277 Order Type  DMOA RSO  TUL

Parties UNIT PETROLEUM COMPANY (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Drilling and Spacing Unit

1st Legal Loc./County S34 T13N R12W / Blaine

Order Title ORDER DISMISSING CAUSE

Case Number  CD2026-000281 Order Type  DMOA RSO  TUL

Parties CORONADO ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Rule - Waiver or Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S15 T3S R3E / Carter

Order Title ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
DISMISSING CAUSE

Case Number  CD2026-000289 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Change of operator

1st Legal Loc./County S25 T7N R6W / Grady

Order Title ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

Case Number  CD2026-000349 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Increased well density

1st Legal Loc./County S14 T2N R3W / Garvin

Order Title FINAL ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
INCREASED DENSITY

Case Number  CD2026-000350 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Increased well density

1st Legal Loc./County S23 T2N R3W / Garvin

Order Title FINAL ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
INCREASED DENSITY

Case Number  CD2026-000351 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Increased well density

1st Legal Loc./County S26 T2N R3W / Garvin

Order Title FINAL ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
INCREASED DENSITY
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Case Number  CD2026-000365 Order Type  Interim RSO  OKC

Parties MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Location Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S23 T15N R21W / Roger Mills

Order Title INTERIM ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
HORIZONTAL WELL LOCATION 
EXCEPTION

Case Number  CD2026-000367 Order Type  Interim RSO  OKC

Parties MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Location Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S2 T14N R21W / Roger Mills

Order Title INTERIM ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
HORIZONTAL WELL LOCATION 
EXCEPTION

Case Number  CD2026-000478 Order Type  Final RSO  TUL

Parties VALIDUS ENERGY II MIDCON LLC 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Increased well density

1st Legal Loc./County S5 T12N R10W / Canadian

Order Title FINAL ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
INCREASED DENSITY

Case Number  CD2026-000479 Order Type  Final RSO  TUL

Parties VALIDUS ENERGY II MIDCON LLC 
(Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Increased well density

1st Legal Loc./County S4 T12N R10W / Canadian

Order Title FINAL ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 
INCREASED DENSITY

Case Number  CD2026-000569 Order Type  Final RSO  OKC

Parties SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND 
PRODUCTION LLC (Applicant)

Relief Type(s) Pooling

1st Legal Loc./County S15 T15N R24W / Roger Mills

Order Title ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

Case Number  CD2026-000701 Order Type  DMOA RSO  TUL

Parties ANTHEM ARAPAHO LLC (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Drilling and Spacing Unit

1st Legal Loc./County S10 T14N R17W / Custer

Order Title ORDER DISMISSING CASE

Case Number  CD2026-000702 Order Type  DMOA RSO  TUL

Parties ANTHEM ARAPAHO LLC (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Multi-unit horizontal well

1st Legal Loc./County S10 T14N R17W / Custer

Order Title ORDER DISMISSING CASE
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Case Number  CD2026-000703 Order Type  DMOA RSO  TUL

Parties ANTHEM ARAPAHO LLC (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Location Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S10 T14N R17W / Custer

Order Title ORDER DISMISSING CAUSE

Case Number  CD2026-000704 Order Type  DMOA RSO  TUL

Parties ANTHEM ARAPAHO LLC (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Rule - Waiver or Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S10 T14N R17W / Custer

Order Title ORDER DISMISSING CASE

Case Number  CD2026-001069 Order Type  Emergency RSO  TUL

Parties RUSH CREEK OPERATING LLC (Applicant) Relief Type(s) Location Exception

1st Legal Loc./County S27 T15N R9E / Creek

Order Title EMERGENCY ORDER

Case Number  EN2025-000198 Order Type  DMOA RSO  OKC

Relief Type(s) ContemptParties STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | ESTATE 
OF GLEN D. MUNCY (Respondent)

1st Legal Loc./County          Haskell

Order Title ORDER DISMISSING CASE

Case Number  EN2025-000214 Order Type  DMOA RSO  OKC

Relief Type(s) ContemptParties LANKFORD, JUSTIN  (Applicant) | DGF 
ENTERPRISES INC  (Respondent) 

1st Legal Loc./County       Texas 

Order Title ORDER DISMISSING CASE

Case Number  EN2025-000257 Order Type  DMOA RSO  OKC

Relief Type(s) ContemptParties LANKFORD, JUSTIN  (Applicant) | TULBA, 
              AMIRA  (Respondent)

1st Legal Loc./County        Beaver  
Order Title ORDER DISMISSING CASE

Case Number  EN2025-000258 Order Type  DMOA RSO  OKC

Relief Type(s) ContemptParties LANKFORD, JUSTIN  (Applicant) | 
CHEROKEE NATION  (Respondent) 

1st Legal Loc./County        Sequoyah

Order Title ORDER DISMISSING CASE
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